DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

In the name of L2G — 17, avenue du 24 Aoit 1944 — 69960 Corbas, Mister Jean-Guy HUCHET, Purchasing
director, declares that :

1. The goods mentioned with reference 564103, 564158, 564202 — namely :
a) SALAD SPOON SAN WHITE, BLACK, TRANSPARENT 235 MM

Are in compliance with the following:

e Regulation 1935/2004/CE of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food

e Commission regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 201lon plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food

Note: Temperature resistance to 80°C

2. Products brought to the market after establishment of this declaration of conformity will be in
compliance with the same directives, regulations and standards.

18 February 2015 .
Corbas 17, 2 pad

48 SHAC
Purchasing director

L2G SAS

Société par Actions Simplifiée au capital de 55 720 Euros
RCS LYON 448 886 648 — N° TVA FR 32 448 886 648 — APE 4669C
17 avenue du 24 Aofit 1944 69960 CORBAS France
Téléphone : 00 33 (0)4 72 23 23 98 / Télécopie : 00 33 (0)4 72 23 23 99
Messagerie : info@l2gfrance.fr



